



**THIS IS OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF
BID RESULTS - CARRIER CRAFT**

Posting # 145998

POSTED: MARCH 4, 2017, THRU MARCH 17, 2017

**SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS:
EFFECTIVE DATE OF
NEW ASSIGNMENTS IS:
APRIL 1, 2017**

Posting #145998 Award Notice identifies the senior successful carrier bidder(s) and the effective date in which each employee will be placed into the new assignment. Successful bidders will not be notified individually. The only notification will appear on the award notice.

SENIOR BIDDERS:

An individual identified as being on Light Duty, Limited Duty, IOD

Posting #145998 Award Notice identifies the senior carrier bidder(s) pending award. These individuals will not be awarded or placed in a new assignment until receipt of medical certification indicating that he/she will be able to perform all the duties of the bid-for position within six (6) months of the effective date. Obtaining documentation is the responsibility of the employee.

Documentation must be sent to the address below. Do not submit to your Manager or your supervisor. Submitting documentation in this manner is the responsibility of the employee.

Station & Branch JBM
1001 California Avenue Room 2012
Pittsburgh PA 15290-9820

The medical certification must be received no later than twenty-one (21) calendar days after the effective date for successful bidders shown on the Award Notice. Failure to provide Medical Certification will result in the assignment being posted for bidding on the next vacancy notice. Under such circumstances, the letter carrier shall not be permitted to re-bid the next posting of that assignment.

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 145998 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 03/04/2017 CLOSING DATE: 03/17/2017
JobID: 95406362 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
38002 BLAWNOX Curbline 04/02/2005 05/19/2012
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CURBLINE/MOTORIZED/MOUTED ROUTE 38002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Layden, D EMP ID: 2473 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 01/30/1999 Rank: 002

JobID: 95358010 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24063 BLOOMFIELD Park and Loop 03/13/2006 11/14/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP ROUTE 24063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AMEY, J EMP ID: 1859 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/19/2016 Rank: 001

JobID: 95065209 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
28051 CASTLE SHANNON Park and Loop 04/10/2006 05/05/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop;
Route 28051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOBAK, A EMP ID: 5470 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/29/2014 Rank: 028

JobID: 95397887 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
34066 CASTLE SHANNON Park and Loop 04/03/2006 05/05/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP ROUTE 34066

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REAGAN, C EMP ID: 4038 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 10/17/2015 Rank: 009

JobID: 95093556 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
32056 EAST LIBERTY Park and Loop / / 12/09/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP ROUTE 32056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Brasili, B EMP ID: 4356 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 05/03/2003 Rank: 002

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid CI
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 2 of 11

JobID: 95119173 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
06023 EAST LIBERTY Park and Loop 04/28/2012 07/14/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop Route 06023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAYNE, L EMP ID: 9156 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 07/09/2016 Rank: 009

JobID: 95336922 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
17053 EAST LIBERTY Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Car Contract/Park & Loop Route 17053.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LUCZAK, T EMP ID: 5909 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/02/2013 Rank: 001

JobID: 95415333 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
17035 EAST LIBERTY Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Car Contract/Park & Loop Route 17035

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SHRUM, K EMP ID: 1781 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 016

JobID: 95147940 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
GRANT STREET

**POSITION CANCELLED
FROM VACANCY POSTING**

JobID: 95271055 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
22044 GRANT STREET Foot 05/19/2012 05/06/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BUSINESS FOOT ROUTE 22044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Satariano, M EMP ID: 2442 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/23/1985 Rank: 013

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bld C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 3 of 11

JobID: 95108399 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
06012 GREENTREE Park and Loop 04/19/2014 07/18/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop Route 42012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NEFF, M EMP ID: 9018 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 Rank: 003

JobID: 95113009 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
05081 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05085 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05095 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05075 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05091 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP; ROUTES 05075,05081,05085,05091, 05095

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bond, J EMP ID: 5747 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 Rank: 001

JobID: 95163171 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
04011 GREENTREE Park and Loop / / 08/27/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop
Route 04011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: IMERITO, D EMP ID: 6839 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 06/25/2016 Rank: 001

JobID: 95263052 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
05070 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05071 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05072 GREENTREE Dismount 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05090 GREENTREE Park and Loop 03/29/2014 06/20/2014
05073 GREENTREE Dismount 03/29/2014 06/20/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dismount/Park & Loop Routes 05070, 05071, 05072, 05073, 05090

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NEWCOMER, J EMP ID: 2277 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 Rank: 006

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 4 of 11

JobID: ~~95380661~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
06020 GREENTREE Park and Loop 04/19/2014 07/18/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: .1 Park & Loop 42020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WEISBROD, J EMP ID: 2109 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 06/27/2015 Rank: 006

JobID: ~~95447531~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
20044 GREENTREE Park and Loop / / 08/27/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP Route 20044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: ~~95178988~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
09087 MC KNIGHT Curbline Motorized 05/19/2014 07/01/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Curbline Motorized/Mounted/RHD Route 09087

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Rodney, R EMP ID: 4808 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/06/2004 Rank: 012

JobID: ~~95233014~~ CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
37087 MC KNIGHT Dismount 04/26/2014 07/15/2015
37088 MC KNIGHT Dismount 04/26/2014 07/15/2015
37095 MC KNIGHT Park and Loop 04/26/2014 07/15/2015
37003 MC KNIGHT Park and Loop 05/03/2014 07/15/2015
37097 MC KNIGHT Park and Loop 04/26/2014 07/15/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dismount/Park & Loop Routes 37095, 37003, 37097, 37088, 37087

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUNGARD, J EMP ID: 1718 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 Rank: 022

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 5 of 11

JobID: 95304109 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
37065 MC KNIGHT Dismount 05/03/2014 07/15/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dismount Business/Residential Route 37065

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCCALLISTER, S EMP ID: 8903 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 Rank: 019

JobID: 95315802 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
29060 MC KNIGHT Park and Loop / / 08/16/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP; Route 29060

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PREPELKA, A EMP ID: 9675 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 10/17/2015 Rank: 003

JobID: 95126522 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
10018 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/13/2007 07/29/2011
10020 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/13/2007 07/29/2011
10031 MOUNT OLIVER Park and Loop 10/13/2007 07/29/2011
10028 MOUNT OLIVER Park and Loop 10/13/2007 07/29/2011
10007 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/13/2007 07/29/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LLV/Foot/Park & Loop Routes 10007, 10018, 10020, 10028, 10031

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95177458 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
03078 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 02/02/2008 07/27/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Car Contract/Foot Route 03078

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sodini, A EMP ID: 7804 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 07/23/1994 Rank: 032

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 6 of 11

JobID: ~~95214290~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
10041 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/13/2007 07/29/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CAR CONTRACT/FOOT ROUTE 10041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: ~~95224906~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
10026 MOUNT OLIVER Park and Loop 10/13/2007 07/29/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LLV/Park & Loop/Foot Route 10026

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARPER, J EMP ID: 3264 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 05/31/2014 Rank: 041

JobID: ~~95247568~~ CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
11026 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010
11028 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010
11037 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010
11025 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010
11030 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Car Contract/Foot Routes 11025, 11026, 11028, 11030, 11037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LADD, T EMP ID: 7266 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 06/25/2016 Rank: 003

JobID: ~~95432297~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
11028 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/20/2007 02/01/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Car Contract/foot route 11028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SMITH, S EMP ID: 6321 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 011

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bld C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 7 of 11

JobID: 95467272 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
10004 MOUNT OLIVER Foot 10/13/2007 07/29/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FOOT ROUTE ROUTE 10004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HEBERLING, S EMP ID: 0554 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 08/06/2016 Rank: 004

JobID: 95247111 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
OAKLAND

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-MoS
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2-Ton Qualification; Successfully passing a medical examination and risk
assessment and every 5 years thereafter.
Route 13P39

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Egler, K EMP ID: 7299 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/11/1989 Rank: 001

JobID: 95447230 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
13005 OAKLAND Foot 03/24/2012 07/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FOOT ROUTE, CAR CONTRACT
Route(s): 13005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Martinez, A EMP ID: 2789 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 12/28/2002 Rank: 018

JobID: 70704047 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
35083 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 03/23/2013 06/01/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop
Route: 35083

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHEARD, R EMP ID: 2581 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 Rank: 023

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 8 of 11

JobID: 95087346 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35097 PENN HILLS Curbline 03/23/2013 06/01/2013
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Curbline Motorized/Mounted Route 35097)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Valenti, R EMP ID: 9933 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 01/13/1990 Rank: 009

JobID: 95257722 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35064 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 03/23/2013 06/01/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP
Route(s): 35064

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Williams, G EMP ID: 9557 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/09/1997 Rank: 001

JobID: 95274393 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35077 PENN HILLS Curbline 03/23/2013 06/01/2013
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Curbline Motorized/Park & Loop Route 35077

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HART, C EMP ID: 2708 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/29/2014 Rank: 033

JobID: 95316205 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21050 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 10/14/2006 01/09/2016
21022 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 10/01/2011 01/09/2016
21013 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 10/14/2006 01/09/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP
Route(s): 17051, 17062, 21050, 21022, 21013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid CI
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 9 of 11

JobID: 95330606 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
35072 PENN HILLS Park and Loop 03/23/2013 06/01/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP ROUTE 35072

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHRUM, C EMP ID: 7506 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 013

JobID: 70705620 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
22033 PLEASANT HILLS Park and Loop / / 08/13/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop
Route: 50033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Large, J EMP ID: 6439 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/22/2003 Rank: 011

JobID: 95179433 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
27001 PLEASANT HILLS Park and Loop 04/29/2006 11/19/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP 27001

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MALLON-LOEB, D EMP ID: 7340 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 11/29/2014 Rank: 032

JobID: 95293831 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
36002 PLEASANT HILLS Park and Loop 05/22/2006 04/14/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LLV/Park & Loop Route 36002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95419453 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
36033 PLEASANT HILLS Park and Loop 05/15/2006 04/14/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP
Route: 36033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRASP, K EMP ID: 4154 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 Rank: 002

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid C1
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 10 of 11

JobID: 95406237 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
15003 SHARPSBURG Park and Loop / / 06/17/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop 15003
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PETERSON, J EMP ID: 8490 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 Rank: 002

JobID: 95278626 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
41017 UPPER SAINT CLAIR Park and Loop / / 08/04/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP ROUTE 41017
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KLEIN, K EMP ID: 3957 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 06/27/2015 Rank: 011

JobID: 95076879 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
25081 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Dismount 10/03/2005 09/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dismount/Park & Loop Route 25081
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sheeley, K EMP ID: 5000 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 12/28/2002 Rank: 008

JobID: 95215514 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
02065 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Park and Loop 09/26/2005 09/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop Route 02065
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WOOLDRIDGE, D EMP ID: 3572 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 05/31/2014 Rank: 055

JobID: 95237423 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
02082 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Park and Loop 09/26/2005 09/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Park & Loop Route 02082
QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Graham, R EMP ID: 8719 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 03/06/2004 Rank: 018

R0577
BC416608 Pittsburgh(PA) Bid CI
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/22/2017 13:01:31
PAGE: 11 of 11

JobID: 95323213 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14016 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Park and Loop 10/03/2005 09/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PARK & LOOP
Route 14016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EBERHARDT, R EMP ID: 9745 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 07/09/2016 Rank: 008

JobID: 95334288 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
12050 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Park and Loop 02/23/2013 04/27/2013
12054 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Park and Loop 02/23/2013 04/27/2013
12061 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Foot 02/23/2013 04/27/2013
12066 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Foot 02/23/2013 04/27/2013
12069 PENNSYLVANIA STATION Foot 02/23/2013 04/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Foot/Park & Loop Routes 12050, 12054, 12061, 12066, 12069

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORQUER, C EMP ID: 8676 EFFECTIVE: 04/01/2017 SEN DATE: 07/09/2016 Rank: 007
